

(SHOW CAUSE NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION) ✓
HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD ✓
(Special Original Jurisdiction)

WEDNESDAY, THE TENTH DAY OF JULY TWO THOUSAND AND NINETEEN ✓

:PRESENT:

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE A.RAJASHEKER REDDY ✓
WRIT PETITION NO: 12486 OF 2019 ✓

Between:

Mohammed Anwar, S/o. Late Md.Jahangir ✓



...Petitioner

AND

1. The State of Telangana, rep.by its Principal Secretary, Home Department, Secretariat, Hyderabad 500 022. ✓
2. The Commissioner of Police, Rachakonda, Cyberabad, Telangana. ✓

...Respondents ✓

WHEREAS the Petitioner above named through his Advocate M/s S.M.SUBHANI presented this Petition under Article 226 of the Constitution of India praying that in the circumstances stated in the affidavit filed therewith, the High Court may be pleased to issue a Writ order or direction more particularly one in the nature of Writ of Mandamus, declaring the impugned Memo No.14357/Arms/2016 dt.4.09.2017 rejecting Petitioner's application for grant of Arms License by the 1st respondent on alleged report submitted by the 2nd respondent is illegal, arbitrary and unconstitutional and violation of the provisions of Arms Rules 1962 and also the Arms Act 1959 consequentially direct dt.16.9.2017 for grant of Arm License afresh. ✓

AND WHEREAS the High Court upon perusing the petition and affidavit filed herein and upon hearing the arguments of M/s S.M.SUBHANI, Advocate for the Petitioner, directed issue of notice to the Respondents herein to show cause as to why this WRIT PETITION should not be admitted. ✓

You viz:

1. The Principal Secretary, Home Department, State of Telangana, Secretariat, Hyderabad 500 022. ✓
2. The Commissioner of Police, Rachakonda, Cyberabad, Telangana. ✓

are directed to show cause as to why in the circumstances set out in the petition and the affidavit filed therewith (copy enclosed) this WRIT PETITION should not be admitted. ✓

THE COURT MADE THE FOLLOWING ORDER:

Notice before admission.

Post after four weeks, enabling the learned Assistant Government Pleader for Home, to file counter affidavit.

//TRUE COPY//

SD/- M.RAMANA KRISHNA
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

For ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

To,

1. The Principal Secretary, Home Department, State of Telangana, Secretariat, Hyderabad 500 022. ✓
2. The Commissioner of Police, Rachakonda, Cyberabad, Telangana (RR 1 & 2 by RPAD along with a copy of petition and affidavit). ✓
3. One CC to M/s S.M.SUBHANI, Advocate [OPUC]. ✓
4. Two CCs to GP FOR HOME, High Court for the State of Telangana at Hyderabad [OUT]. ✓
5. One spare copy
ZEE ✓

HIGH COURT

ARRJ

DATED:10/07/2019

POST AFTER FOUR WEEKS

NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION

WP.No.12486 of 2019

